

POST BOX NO. 10077  
TEL. NOS.: +91 22 22197101  
FAX :0091-22- 2207 1612 / 6772  
Email: [writetous@bbtcl.com](mailto:writetous@bbtcl.com)  
Website: [www.bbtcl.com](http://www.bbtcl.com)  
CIN: L99999MH1863PLC000002



**THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE : 9, WALLACE STREET,FORT,  
MUMBAI 400 001, INDIA.

15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

BSE Ltd.,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI 400 001.  
**Scrip Code: 501425**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
MUMBAI 400 051.  
**Scrip Code: BBTC**

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose e-copies of newspaper publication of the Extract of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024 published in Business Standard all India editions and Pratahkal on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited

Murli Manohar Purohit  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Encl: a/a

| SPECIALITY RESTAURANTS LIMITED  |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
|---|--|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| Registered Office: Uniworth House, 3A Gurusaday Road, Kolkata - 700019.<br>CIN: L55101WB1999PLC090672. Tel. No. (91 33) 2283 7964 Email: corporate@speciality.co.in Website: www.speciality.co.in |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024   |  |                      |                        |                      |                      |                        |                      |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Standalone           |                        |                      | Consolidated         |                        |                      | Standalone           |                      | Consolidated         |                      |
|   |  | Quarter Ended        |                        |                      | Quarter Ended        |                        |                      | Year Ended           |                      | Year Ended           |                      |
|   |  | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1   | Revenue from Operations  | 9,108                | 10,949                 | 8,751                | 9,619                | 11,598                 | 8,751                | 39,310               | 37,497               | 40,470               | 37,497               |
| 2   | Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items, tax and share of profit/ (loss) in Joint venture) | 221                  | 1,446                  | 1,149                | 386                  | 1,557                  | 1,183                | 3,157                | 5,464                | 3,431                | 5,498                |
| 3   | Net Profit for the period (before tax and share of profit/ (loss) in Joint venture)                    | 221                  | 1,446                  | 1,988                | 386                  | 1,557                  | 2,022                | 3,157                | 6,223                | 3,431                | 6,337                |
| 4   | Net Profit for the period (before tax)   | 221                  | 1,446                  | 1,988                | 386                  | 1,557                  | 2,022                | 3,157                | 6,223                | 3,526                | 6,344                |
| 5   | Net Profit for the period  | 164                  | 1,347                  | 5,492                | 338                  | 1,417                  | 5,531                | 3,666                | 9,558                | 3,001                | 9,679                |
| 6   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | 151                  | 1,345                  | 5,491                | 312                  | 1,453                  | 5,543                | 2,634                | 9,565                | 2,995                | 9,699                |
| 7   | Net Profit for the period attributable to owners of the company  | 164                  | 1,347                  | 5,492                | 310                  | 1,383                  | 5,531                | 2,666                | 9,558                | 2,939                | 9,679                |
| 8   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the company                        | 151                  | 1,345                  | 5,491                | 284                  | 1,419                  | 5,543                | 2,634                | 9,565                | 2,933                | 9,699                |
| 9   | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)  | 4,810                | 4,810                  | 4,696                | 4,810                | 4,810                  | 4,696                | 4,810                | 4,696                | 4,810                | 4,696                |
| 10  | Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each)<br>(a) Basic<br>(b) Diluted                                 | 0.34<br>0.33         | 2.81<br>2.73           | 11.69<br>11.63       | 0.64<br>0.63         | 2.88<br>2.80           | 11.78<br>11.71       | 5.58<br>5.41         | 20.35<br>20.24       | 6.15<br>5.96         | 20.61<br>20.50       |

\* Not annualised for quarter

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, to make the same available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which the Shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The full format of the said results are also available on the Company's website www.speciality.co.in.  
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th, May 2024.

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14th May, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board For Speciality Restaurants Limited  
Anjanmoy Chatterjee  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN : 00200443)

**DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED**  
INFRASTRUCTURE & BEYOND

**DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED**  
Registered Office : Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh  
(CIN : L45201MP2006PLC018689)

**Corrigendum**

In reference to the extract of audited financial results for the quarter and full-year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 of Dilip Buildcon Limited published on 11.05.2024, the heading of the first line is to be read as "Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2024".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dilip Buildcon Limited  
Sd/-  
Dilip Suryavanshi  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Place : Bhopal  
Date : 14 May, 2024  
DIN - 00039944

**BIHAR GRID COMPANY LIMITED**  
(A Joint Venture of BSP(HCL & POWERGRID)  
2nd FLOOR, ALANKAR PLACE, BORING ROAD, PATNA - 800 001  
CIN : U40100BR2013PLC019722

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**  
NIT Ref. No.: JV/PT/BG/C&M/NIT-01/2024-25 Dated: 15.05.2024  
(Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure)  
(Domestic Competitive Bidding; Funding: Domestic)

BIHAR GRID COMPANY LTD. invites sealed bids for the following works from eligible bidders:

| PKG | Brief description of work  | Estimated Cost (in Rs.) / Completion period / Tender Document Cost / EMD (in Rupees) | Last date for bid submission / Date & Time of Bid opening    |
|-----|--|--|--|
| A   | Package - Construction of Head Quarter Building of BGCL at Bhusaula SS | Rs. 496.13 Lakh (09) Nine Months/ Rs. 12500/- Rs. 993000/-                           | Up to 20.06.2024 at 11:00 Hrs.<br>On 20.06.2024 at 11:30 Hrs |

Extended Sale period of Tender Document will commence: from 15.05.2024 to 13.06.2024 on all working days. Purchase of Tender Document : From Patna at office address mentioned above. Cost of Tender Documents shall be paid through Demand Draft only in favour of "Bihar Grid Company Ltd" Payable at Patna.

The detailed Qualifying Requirement (QR) are given in the bidding document of the respective packages. For submission of the bid, bidders will be required to purchase bid document duly authenticated by the executive issuing the documents. This notice will also be available on BGCL website www.bihargrid.co.in. For detailed NIT and bid documents please contact DGM (C&M), BGCL at address given above or on Telephone No. 0612-2530477.

**W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
Regd. Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Rd., Porur, Chennai - 600 116

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company has been scheduled to be held on Tuesday, the 21<sup>st</sup> May 2024, to consider and take on record, inter-alia, Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024.

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited  
Chennai 15.05.2024 Company Secretary

**RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED**  
(CIN No. L25209MH1989PLC051993)  
REGD. OFFICE : 54-D, Kandivall Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivall (West) MUMBAI 400067  
Website: www.resonancespecialties.com TEL: 022 6857 2827, GST No-27AAACA9590Q1ZV, Email: info@resonancespecialties.com

**FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024** (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended            |                             | Year Ended               |                          |                          |
|---------|--|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
|         |  | 31st March, 2024 Audited | 31st March, 2023 Un-Audited | 31st March, 2023 Audited | 31st March, 2024 Audited | 31st March, 2023 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 1,635.66                 | 1,534.12                    | 1,837.75                 | 5,530.09                 | 5,881.46                 |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)   | 85.16                    | 107.96                      | 155.46                   | 396.35                   | 685.14                   |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)                                       | 85.16                    | 107.96                      | 155.46                   | 396.35                   | 685.14                   |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)  | 85.16                    | 96.11                       | 155.46                   | 396.35                   | 685.14                   |
| 5       | Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 67.56                    | 95.52                       | 121.39                   | 295.71                   | 504.42                   |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,154.40                 | 1,154.40                    | 1,154.40                 | 1,154.40                 | 1,154.40                 |
| 7       | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year)                                  |                          |                             |                          | 4,228.57                 | 3,851.65                 |
| 8       | Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (basic & Diluted)                                  | 0.59                     | 0.83                        | 1.05                     | 2.56                     | 4.37                     |

Notes:  
1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th May 2024.  
3. In accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Chemical Manufacturing". However, the company has secondary geographical segment which is disclosed in the financial statement as per Ind AS-108.  
Information about secondary geographical segments as per financial statements (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars     | April to March 24 | April to March 23 |
|-----------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Segment Revenue |                   |                   |
| - India         | 2,433.21          | 2,614.70          |
| - Outside India | 3,096.88          | 3,266.76          |
| <b>Total</b>    | <b>5,530.09</b>   | <b>5,881.46</b>   |

The segment asset and segment capital expenditure attributable to the segment "Outside India" is less than 10% of the respective total assets and total capital expenditure and therefore not disclosed separately.  
4. \*The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, which were subjected to limited review.  
5. The figures for the previous financial period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

By the order of the Board  
For RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Charchit Jain  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 09344495

Place: Mumbai,  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> May 2024

**THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED**  
Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001  
CIN: L19999MH1963PLC000002

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31 March 2024** (₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter ended          |                        |                        | Year ended           |                      |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31/03/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total revenue from operations (net)  | 7,108.55               | 5,978.07               | 6,382.22               | 26,131.66            | 24,458.75            |
| 2       | Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations                                      | 7,404.98               | (3,124.75)             | 2,469.56               | 456.45               | (4,301.80)           |
| 3       | Exceptional items loss   | -                      | -                      | (18,622.27)            | -                    | (18,622.27)          |
| 4       | Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations  | 7,404.98               | (3,124.75)             | (16,152.71)            | 456.45               | (22,924.07)          |
| 5       | Profit/(loss) after tax from continuing operations   | 6,583.84               | (3,124.75)             | (16,152.71)            | (364.69)             | (22,924.07)          |
| 6       | Discontinued operations  |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| a)      | (Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations  | (10.41)                | (19.66)                | 84.54                  | (223.28)             | 280.16               |
| b)      | Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)  | -                      | -                      | 24,372.51              | -                    | 24,372.51            |
| c)      | Tax expense of discontinued operations   | -                      | -                      | (850.00)               | -                    | (850.00)             |
|         | (Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations   | (10.41)                | (19.66)                | 23,607.05              | (223.28)             | 23,802.67            |
| 7       | Net (loss)/profit for the period / year  | 6,573.43               | (3,144.41)             | 7,454.34               | (587.97)             | 878.60               |
| 8       | Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period / year   | 7,355.78               | (3,290.81)             | 7,654.58               | (315.96)             | 301.67               |
| 9       | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)  | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27             | 1,396.27             |
| 10      | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)   | 18,036.38              | 10,680.61              | 19,189.61              | 18,036.38            | 19,189.61            |
| 11      | Securities premium account   | 3,637.20               | 3,637.20               | 3,637.20               | 3,637.20             | 3,637.20             |
| 12      | Net worth  | 19,432.65              | 12,076.88              | 20,585.88              | 19,432.65            | 20,585.88            |
| 13      | Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt   | 34,872.74              | 39,958.66              | 95,200.89              | 34,872.74            | 95,200.89            |
| 14      | Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]: |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| a)      | Losses per share from continuing operations (in ₹)   | 9.43                   | (4.48)                 | (23.14)                | (0.52)               | (32.82)              |
| b)      | (Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)  | (0.01)                 | (0.03)                 | 33.81                  | (0.32)               | 34.08                |
| c)      | (Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)                                 | 9.42                   | (4.51)                 | 10.67                  | (0.84)               | 1.26                 |

**Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024** (₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Quarter Ended          |                        |                        | Year Ended           |                      |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 31/03/2024 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2024 (Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 416,169.51             | 433,672.77             | 410,815.96             | 1,710,897.15         | 1,662,291.68         |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations   | 73,329.67              | 93,751.31              | 59,307.46              | 263,599.36           | 153,255.04           |
| 3       | Exceptional items - loss   | -                      | (290.00)               | (186,565.84)           | (10,553.83)          | (149,005.84)         |
| 4       | Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations  | 73,329.67              | 93,461.31              | (127,258.38)           | 252,995.53           | 4,249.20             |
| 5       | Profit / (loss) after tax from continuing operations   | 52,650.64              | 73,135.39              | (156,984.06)           | 173,940.22           | (77,172.17)          |
| 6       | Discontinued operations  |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| a)      | (Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations  | (10.41)                | (19.66)                | 84.54                  | (223.28)             | 280.16               |
| b)      | Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)  | -                      | -                      | 24,372.51              | -                    | 24,372.51            |
| c)      | Tax expense of discontinued operations   | -                      | -                      | (850.00)               | -                    | (850.00)             |
|         | (Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations   | (10.41)                | (19.66)                | 23,607.05              | (223.28)             | 23,802.67            |
| 7       | Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year  | 51,293.51              | 71,109.19              | (126,846.76)           | 170,490.87           | (30,599.01)          |
| 8       | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)  | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27               | 1,396.27             | 1,396.27             |
| 9       | Reserves   | 466,216.89             | 441,297.99             | 401,835.49             | 466,216.89           | 401,835.49           |
| 10      | Securities premium account   | 9542.43                | 9542.43                | 9542.43                | 9542.43              | 9542.43              |
| 11      | Net worth  | 665,131.01             | 613,720.96             | 581,295.82             | 665,131.01           | 581,295.82           |
| 12      | Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt  | 213,398.61             | 185,615.12             | 652,183.82             | 213,398.61           | 652,183.82           |
| 13      | Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]: |                        |                        |                        |                      |                      |
| a)      | (Losses)/ earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)   | (0.01)                 | (0.03)                 | 33.81                  | (0.32)               | 34.09                |
| b)      | Earnings/(losses) per share from continuing operations (in ₹)  | 37.52                  | 65.45                  | (264.25)               | 98.35                | (274.17)             |
| c)      | Earnings/ (losses) per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)                                | 37.51                  | 65.42                  | 230.44                 | 98.03                | (240.08)             |
| 14      | Capital redemption reserve   | 201.64                 | 200.48                 | 201.64                 | 201.64               | 201.64               |
| 15      | Debt redemption reserve  | 14.62                  | 14.62                  | 14.62                  | 14.62                | 14.62                |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.bbtcl.com  
2. The audited Standalone and consolidated financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The above audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13 May 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors on 13 May 2024.  
4. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13 May 2024 has recommended a dividend of 60% (Rs.1.20/- per share of face value of Rs. 2 each) for the financial year ended 31 March 2024.  
5. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years. Also the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

On behalf of the Board of  
The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited  
Ness Wadia  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13 May 2024

**DEVYANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Corporate Identification Number: L15135DL1991PLC046758  
Registered office: F-2/7, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
Corporate office: Plot No-18, Sector-35, Gurugram - 122004, Haryana  
Tel: +91-124-4566300, E-mail: companysecretary@dil-rjcorp.com, Website: www.dil-rjcorp.com

**YOY Growth 43%** (No of outlets 1,782)  
**YOY Growth 39%** (Net Revenue INR 10,471 Mn)  
**YOY Growth 15%** (Reported EBITDA INR 1,739 Mn)

**Statement of consolidated financial results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31 March 2024**  
[Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in million, except per share data)

| Sl. No. | Particulars   | Three months ended on 31 March 2024 (See Note 4) | Year to date 31 March 2024 (Audited) | Three months ended on 31 March 2023 (See Note 4) |
|---------|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| 1       | Total revenue from operations   | 10,470.78  | 35,563.17                            | 7,549.77   |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax   | 43.88  | 1,073.71                             | 412.32   |
| 3       | (Loss)/profit before tax  | (379.86)   | 36.76                                | 412.32   |
| 4       | Net (Loss)/profit for the period  | (489.50)   | (96.52)                              | 598.76   |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (337.64)   | 312.15                               | 598.76   |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (face value of INR.1/- each)   | 1,205.86   | 1,205.86                             | 1,204.96   |
| 7       | Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet  |  | 9,351.77                             |  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of INR. 1/- each) (not annualised for quarters)   |  |                                      |  |
| (a)     | Basic   | (0.06)   | 0.39                                 | 0.50   |
| (b)     | Diluted   | (0.06)   | 0.39                                 | 0.50   |

See accompanying notes

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.dil-rjcorp.com).  
2. The Company and Camas, an affiliate of Temasek, invested AED 150.47 million (~ INR 3,407.85) and AED 145.53 million (~ INR 3,295.96) respectively, in Devyani International DMCC, Dubai ("DID") under the Investment Agreement dated 18 December 2023 in ratio of 51:49%.  
On 17 January 2024, DID acquired Restaurants Development Co. Ltd. ("RD"), operating chain of 283 KFC restaurants in Thailand, by way of acquiring controlling interest in RD and its related entities for the consideration of THB 4,681.99 million (~ INR 10,913.28 million) including payment of erstwhile shareholder's loan, pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement dated 18 December 2023.  
Acquisition of the business is accounted for using the acquisition method of accounting as per Ind AS 103 "Business Combinations". Further, the Company has accounted for such acquisition based on provisional fair values of assets and liabilities acquired determined by the management, resulting into recognition of goodwill of INR 3,782.43 millions. The fair valuation reports are in process and as allowed under Ind AS 103, the measurement period is open for a period of maximum of one year from the acquisition date.  
3. During the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024, due to significant devaluation of Nigerian currency, the Nigerian subsidiary of the Group (the Company and its subsidiaries collectively referred to as the "Group") has recognized INR 423.74 million and INR 897.07 million devaluation impact on account of translation loss of USD denominated liabilities in Nigerian subsidiary's financial information as at 31 March 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024 respectively. Considering the significance of the amount involved, the said exchange translation loss has been presented as an "exceptional items" in consolidated financial results of the Group.  
Consequently, owing to the significant currency devaluation, the investments (including loans) made by the Company in Nigerian subsidiary through RV Enterprises Pte. Ltd., has been impaired during the quarter ended 31 March 2024 amounting to INR 1,160.09 million and has been presented as an "exceptional items" in standalone financial results of the Company.  
4. These standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2024 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit, Risk Management and Ethics Committee and accordingly approved by the Board of Directors of Devyani International Limited ("DIL" or the "Company") at their respective meetings held on 14 May 2024. The Statutory Auditors have audited the annual financial results. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subject to limited review.  
5. The key standalone financial information of the Company is given below:

(₹ in million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                             | Three months ended on 31 March 2024 (See Note 4) | Year to date 31 March 2024 (Audited) | Three months ended on 31 March 2023 (See Note 4) |
|---------|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| 1       | Total revenue from operations           | 7,515.84   | 31,162.22                            | 7,000.91   |
| 2       | Profit before exceptional items and tax |  |                                      |  |



# डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदेंनी साधला नेहरू नगर परिसरातील नागरिकांशी संवाद



आहे. तसेच मागील २ निवडणुकांप्रमाणे यंदाही आपण महायुतीला मोठ्या संख्येने मतदान करावे, असे आवाहन याप्रसंगी श्रीकांत शिंदे यांनी केले. यावेळी शिवसेना जिल्हाप्रमुख गोपाळ लांडगे, रिपाईंचे ज्येष्ठ नेते अण्णा रोकडे, माजी नगरसेवक महादेव रायभोळे, निलेश शिंदे यांच्यासह महादेव भिसे, साई सावंत, सिद्धार्थ रूपवते, चंद्रकांत कांबळे, महादेव शिंदे, साहेबराव राजगुरू, अशोक पवार, मोनिका रायभोळे, वंदना पाखरे, हर्ष भिसे, सुनीला सावंत आदींसह स्थानिक रहिवासी मोठ्या संख्येने उपस्थित होते.

कल्याण, दि. १४ (वार्ताहर) : कल्याणच्या खडेगोळवली परिसरातील नेहरू नगर येथे कल्याण लोकसभेचे महायुती शिवसेना उमेदवार डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदे यांनी आज नागरिकांशी संवाद साधला. या परिसरात आत्तापर्यंत विकासकामे करण्यासाठी राज्य सरकारच्या माध्यमातून मोठ्या प्रमाणात निधी उपलब्ध झाला आहे. या परिसरात सिमेंट कॉन्क्रीटचे पक्के रस्ते झाले आहेत. याशिवाय कल्याणमध्ये हिंदी भाषी भवन उभारण्याचे कामही प्रगतीपाथावर आहे. कल्याण पूर्वेत भारतरत्न डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकर यांचे भव्य स्मारक उभारण्यात आले आहे. त्याटिकाणी वाचनालय देखील सुरू करण्यात आले आहे.

## दी बाँम्बे बुरमाह ट्रेडिंग कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : कमर्शियल युनियन हाऊस, ९, वॉलस स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००९.  
दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्ष अखेरकरिता लेखापरीक्षित स्थायी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (र. लाखात जर काही असल्यास)

| अनु. क्र.                                 | विवरण  | तिमाही अखेर                   |                               |                               | वर्ष अखेर                    |                              |
|---|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|   |  | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.१२.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |
| १.  | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)   | ७,१०८.५५                      | ५,९७८.०७                      | ६,३८२.२२                      | २६,९३९.६६                    | २४,४५६.७५                    |
| २.  | चालू कार्यचलनातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)  | ७,४०४.९८                      | (३,१२४.७५)                    | २,४६९.५६                      | ४५६.४५                       | (४,३०९.८०)                   |
| ३.  | अतिविशेष बाबी तोटा   | -                             | -                             | (१६,६२२.२७)                   | -                            | (१६,६२२.२७)                  |
| ४.  | कालावधीकरिता कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)   | ७,४०४.९८                      | (३,१२४.७५)                    | (१६,६२२.७१)                   | ४५६.४५                       | (२२,९२४.०७)                  |
| ५.  | चालू कार्यचलनातून कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)  | ६,५८३.८४                      | (३,१२४.७५)                    | (१६,९५२.७२)                   | (३६४.६९)                     | (२२,९२४.०७)                  |
| ६.  | खंडित कार्यचलन   | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                            | -                            |
| ए)  | खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता कर पूर्व नफा/ (तोटा)  | (१०.४१)                       | (१९.६६)                       | ८४.५४                         | (२२३.२८)                     | २८०.१६                       |
| बी)                                       | अखंडित कार्यचलनाच्या विक्रीकडून अतिविशेष नफा (निव्वळ)  | -                             | -                             | २४,३७२.५९                     | -                            | २४,३७२.५९                    |
| सी)                                       | खंडित कार्यचलनाचे कर खर्च  | -                             | -                             | (८५०.००)                      | -                            | (८५०.००)                     |
| अखंडित कार्यचलनातून कर पश्चात (तोटा)/ नफा | (१०.४१)  | (१९.६६)                       | २३,६०७.०५                     | (२२३.२८)                      | २३,८०२.६७                    |                              |
| ७.  | कालावधीकरिता/ वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ तोटा  | ६,५७३.४३                      | (३,१४४.४१)                    | ७,५५४.४४                      | (५८७.१७)                     | ८७०.६०                       |
| ८.  | कालावधी/ वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न   | १,३१६.२७                      | (३,२६०.८१)                    | ७,६५४.५८                      | (३१५.९६)                     | ३०१.६७                       |
| ९.  | प्रदानित भाग भांडवल (र. २ प्रत्येकीचे दर्शनी मूल्य)  | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                     | १,३१६.२७                     |
| १०.                                       | राखीव (मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळता)  | १८,०३६.३८                     | १८,०३६.३८                     | १८,०३६.३८                     | १८,०३६.३८                    | १८,०३६.३८                    |
| ११.                                       | प्रतिभूती किमान खाते   | ३,६३७.२०                      | ३,६३७.२०                      | ३,६३७.२०                      | ३,६३७.२०                     | ३,६३७.२०                     |
| १२.                                       | निव्वळ मूल्य   | १९,४३२.६५                     | १९,४३२.६५                     | २०,५८५.८८                     | १९,४३२.६५                    | २०,५८५.८८                    |
| १३.                                       | प्रदानित कर्ज भांडवल/ धकित कर्ज  | ३४,८७२.७४                     | ३४,९५८.६६                     | १५,२००.६९                     | ३४,८७२.७४                    | १५,२००.६९                    |
| १४.                                       | मूळ व सौम्य उत्पन्न/ (तोटा) इन्विटी शेअर अनुसार (र. २ प्रत्येकी) (वर्ष अखेरकरिता वार्षिक नाही) | ९.४३                          | (४.४८)                        | (२३.१४)                       | (०.५२)                       | (३२.८२)                      |
| ए)  | खंडित कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)   | (०.०१)                        | (०.०३)                        | ३३.८१                         | (०.३२)                       | ३४.०८                        |
| बी)                                       | चालू कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)  | ९.४२                          | (४.५१)                        | १०.६७                         | (०.८४)                       | १.२६                         |
| सी)                                       | चालू व खंडित कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)  | ९.४२                          | (४.५१)                        | १०.६७                         | (०.८४)                       | १.२६                         |

## ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी अखेर तिमाही व वर्ष अखेरकरिता लेखापरीक्षित एकात्रित वित्तीय अहवालाचा सारांश

| अनु. क्र.                                 | विवरण  | तिमाही अखेर                   |                               |                               | वर्ष अखेर                    |                              |
|---|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|   |  | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.१२.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |
| १.  | कार्यचलनातून एकूण महसूल  | ४१६,९६९.५१                    | ४३३,६७२.७७                    | ४१६,९६९.५६                    | १,७१०,८८७.१५                 | १,६६२,२९९.६८                 |
| २.  | चालू कार्यचलनातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/तोटा   | ७३,३२९.६७                     | ९३,७५१.३१                     | ५९,३०७.४६                     | २६३,५९९.३६                   | १५३,२५५.०४                   |
| ३.  | अतिविशेष बाबी - उत्पन्न  | -                             | (२९०.००)                      | (१८६,५६५.८६)                  | (१०,५५३.८३)                  | (१४९,०५५.८४)                 |
| ४.  | चालू कार्यचलनातून निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)  | ७३,३२९.६७                     | ९३,४६१.३१                     | (१२७,२५८.३८)                  | २५२,९०५.५३                   | ४,२४९.२०                     |
| ५.  | चालू कार्यचलनातून निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा)   | ५२,६५०.६४                     | ७३,१७१.३१                     | (१५६,९८४.०६)                  | १७३,९१०.२२                   | (७७,८०२.१७)                  |
| ६.  | खंडित कार्यचलन   | -                             | -                             | -                             | -                            | -                            |
| ए)  | खंडित कार्यचलनातून कर पश्चात नफा/ (तोटा)   | (१०.४१)                       | (१९.६६)                       | ८४.५४                         | (२२३.२८)                     | २८०.१६                       |
| बी)                                       | खंडित कार्यचलनातून विक्रीकडून अतिविशेष अटी (निव्वळ)  | -                             | -                             | २४,३७२.५९                     | -                            | २४,३७२.५९                    |
| सी)                                       | खंडित कार्यचलनातून कर खर्च   | -                             | -                             | (८५०.००)                      | -                            | (८५०.००)                     |
| खंडित कार्यचलनातून (तोटा) / कर पश्चात नफा | (१०.४१)  | (१९.६६)                       | २३,६०७.०५                     | (२२३.२८)                      | २३,८०२.६७                    |                              |
| ७.  | कालावधी/ वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न   | ५९,२९३.५१                     | ७३,१०९.३१                     | (१२६,८६५.७६)                  | १७०,४९०.७७                   | (३०,५९९.०१)                  |
| ८.  | प्रदानित भाग भांडवल (र. २ प्रत्येकीचे दर्शनी मूल्य)  | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                      | १,३१६.२७                     | १,३१६.२७                     |
| ९.  | राखीव  | ४६६,२९६.८९                    | ४४९,२९७.९९                    | ४०९,८३५.४९                    | ४६६,२९६.८९                   | ४०९,८३५.४९                   |
| १०.                                       | सिक्युरिटीज प्रीमीअम खाते  | ९५४२.४३                       | ९५४२.४३                       | ९५४२.४३                       | ९५४२.४३                      | ९५४२.४३                      |
| ११.                                       | निव्वळ मूल्य   | ६६५,९३९.०९                    | ६६३,७२०.९६                    | ५८१,२९५.०९                    | ६६५,९३९.०९                   | ५८१,२९५.०९                   |
| १२.                                       | प्रदानित कर्ज भांडवल/ धकित कर्ज  | २१३,३९८.६१                    | १८५,६९५.९२                    | ६५२,९८८.८२                    | २१३,३९८.६१                   | ६५२,९८८.८२                   |
| १३.                                       | इन्विटी शेअर अनुसार सामान्य व संबंधित उत्पन्न/ (तोटा) (र. २ प्रत्येकी) (वर्ष अखेरकरिता वार्षिक नाही) | (०.०९)                        | (०.०३)                        | ३३.८१                         | (०.३२)                       | ३४.०९                        |
| ए)  | खंडित कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)   | (०.०१)                        | (०.०३)                        | ३३.८१                         | (०.३२)                       | ३४.०९                        |
| बी)                                       | चालू कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)  | ३७.५२                         | ६५.४५                         | (२६४.२५)                      | ९८.३५                        | (२७४.१७)                     |
| सी)                                       | चालू व खंडित कार्यचलनातून उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (र. मध्ये)  | ३७.५१                         | ६५.४२                         | २३०.४४                        | ९८.०३                        | (२४०.०८)                     |
| १६.                                       | भांडवल कपात राखीव  | २०९.६४                        | २००.४८                        | २०९.६४                        | २०९.६४                       | २०९.६४                       |
| १७.                                       | कपात कर्ज राखीव  | १४.६२                         | १४.६२                         | १४.६२                         | १४.६२                        | १४.६२                        |

टीप : १. वरील हे सेबी (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेससह दाखल तिमाही व वर्ष अखेर लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाकरिता विस्तृत प्रारूपाचे सारांश आहे. विस्तृत प्रारूपाचे सारांश आहे. तिमाही व वर्ष अखेर लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय अहवालाचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे व कंपनीची वेबसाइट [www.btbl.com](http://www.btbl.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

२. सिक्युरिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (सेबी) (सूची अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ व ५२ च्या अटी अनुसार व संबंधित नियम अनुसार कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ (अँक्ट) च्या अनुच्छेद १३३ अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन लेखा अहवाल (आयएनडी एस) यांच्यासह तयार केलेल्या कॉर्पोरेशनच्या लेखा एकात्रित वित्तीय अहवाल.

३. वरील लेखा समिती वित्तीय अहवाल दि. १३ मे, २०२४ रोजी संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर केला आहे व दि. १३ मे, २०२४ रोजी लेखा समिती द्वारे पाहण्यात आला आहे.

४. दि. १३ मे, २०२४ रोजी अखेर तिमाहीकरिता आकडेवारी संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत ६०% (र. १.२०/- प्रति शेअर दर्शनी मूल्य र. २ प्रत्येकी) वित्तीय वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२४ अखेरकरिता आकडेवारी प्रसिद्ध करून संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष संबंधित लेखापरीक्षित अहवाल प्रस्तुत करण्यात आलेले आहेत.

५. कॉर्पोरेशनच्या स्थायी अहवाल दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२४ व ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी अखेरकरिता वैधानिक लेखा द्वारे पाहण्यात आला आहे व सदर अहवाल लेखा अहवाल जारी केला आहे. वैधानिक लेखा अहवाल नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड व बीएसई लिमिटेड वर व कॉर्पोरेशनची वेबसाइट वर उपलब्ध आहे.

मंडळाच्या वतीने व त्यांच्याकरिता दी बाँम्बे बुरमाह ट्रेडिंग कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेडकरिता नैसर्गिक व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दि. १३ मे, २०२४

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter ended |              | Year ended       |                  |
|---------|---|---------------|--------------|------------------|------------------|
|         |   | 31-Mar-24     | 31-Dec-23    | 31-Mar-24        | 31-Mar-23        |
|         |   | Audited       | Unaudited    | Audited          | Audited          |
| 1       | Total Income from operations  | 753.39        | 661.37       | 687.39           | 2528.97          |
| 2       | Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)  | 241.43        | 21.41        | (14.16)          | (318.99)         |
| 3       | Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra-ordinary Items)   | 241.43        | 21.41        | (14.16)          | (318.99)         |
| 4       | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax   | 184.25        | 16.02        | (12.91)          | (236.46)         |
| 5       | Total Profit/Loss (After considering share of profit/ (Loss) of associate)  | 191.75        | 1.84         | (5.61)           | (243.14)         |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)] | 188.09        | 1.84         | (5.61)           | (246.80)         |
| 7       | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)  | 1038.21       | 1038.21      | 1037.05          | 1038.21          |
| 8       | Earnings per Equity Share*<br>-Basic (Rs.)<br>-Diluted (Rs.)  | 1.81<br>1.80  | 0.02<br>0.02 | (0.05)<br>(0.05) | (2.28)<br>(2.27) |

See accompanying notes to the financial results

Notes -

1. The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 14th May 2024 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out review of the same.

2. The Company has migrated to the Main Board of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited w.e.f. October 16, 2023. Comparative figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 as given above have been prepared by the management after exercising necessary due diligence to ensure financial results reflect true and fair view of Company's affairs.

3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2024 and published unaudited figures for the nine months ended December 31, 2023 which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.

4. Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For SecMark Consultancy Limited

Ravi Ramaiya  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 03510258

Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 14, 2024

## संजीवनी पॅटर्नल लिमिटेड

नॉदणीकृत कार्यालय : २०५, पी. एन. कोठारी आयनव्हीएल इन्टेज, एन. बी. एस. मार्ग, भांडुप (प), मुंबई ४०० ०७८.  
दूर : ०२२-२०१२२६०० ईमेल आयडी : info@sanjivani.co.in

## दि. ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्ष अखेरकरिता एकात्रित लेखापरीक्षित निष्कर्षांवर अहवाल

| अ. क्र.   | विवरण  | तिमाही अखेर                   |                               |                               | वर्ष अखेर                    |                              |
|-----------|--|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
|           |  | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.१२.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(अलेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२४<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | ३१.०३.२०२३<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |
| १.        | कामकाजानुन महसूल   | १२८६.४९                       | १४९६.२८                       | ८१२.२९                        | ५४४९.०५                      | ३५४९.१६                      |
| ए)        | कार्यचलनातून महसूल   | ५.२५                          | २५.४३                         | -४.०४                         | ५९.७२                        | ५५.३५                        |
| बी)       | अन्य उत्पन्न   | १२८१.२४                       | १४७०.८५                       | ८१६.३३                        | ५४४३.३३                      | ३४९३.८१                      |
| २.        | एकूण महसूल   | १२९१.७४                       | १५२१.७१                       | ८०८.२५                        | ५४९८.७७                      | ३६०४.५१                      |
| ३.        | कर खर्च  | ७८.८३                         | ११४.७७                        | ४९९.०७                        | ३४३७.३५                      | १९८४.४५                      |
| ए)        | समाविष्ट साहित्याचे मूल्य  | ७८.८३                         | ११४.७७                        | ४९९.०७                        | ३४३७.३५                      | १९८४.४५                      |
| बी)       | सी. स्टॉक इन ट्रेडची खरेदी फिन्निश्ट गुड्स, स्टॉक इन ट्रेड व कार्य चालू आहे यांचे इन्वेस्टीजमेंटची बदल | (२५३.२९)                      | (३४८.९०)                      | (१४९.०२)                      | (५८८.९३)                     | (१२७.५३)                     |
| सी)       | कर्मचारी लाभ खर्च  | ११३.३७                        | ११९.७२                        | १३२.७९                        | ४०९.७५                       | ३२६.७९                       |
| डी)       | वित्त मूल्य  | ८.८४                          | ७.६५                          | १५.९८                         | २५.२२                        | ३५.८७                        |
| ई)        | यसारा व परिशोधन खर्च   | २३.७५                         | २३.५९                         | २२.७७                         | ९३.३२                        | ८८.७७                        |
| एफ)       | अन्य खर्च  | ४६२.२३                        | ३८३.०४                        | १८६.८४                        | १३५८.८२                      | ८०२.११                       |
| एकूण खर्च | ११०३.२३  | १३३९.५९                       | ७०८.४३                        | ४७९५.६२                       | ३९१०.०८                      |                              |
| ४.        | कर खर्च  | १८८.४३                        | १९०.१२                        | ९९.७४                         | ७५७.९५                       | ४९४.४३                       |
| चालू      | ५६.७७  | २५.००                         | ३९.०८                         | १३४.७७                        | ८९.९६                        |                              |
| पूर्वीचे  | ७.७६   | ०.००                          | २३.१५                         | १०.६६                         | २३.१५                        |                              |
| रद्दगीत   | ४.८९   | ०.००                          | -५४.१५                        | ४.८९                          | (६२.०३)                      |                              |
| ५.        | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/ (तोटा) (१-१०)   | १२५.७९                        | १६५.१२                        | ९९.६६                         | ६९६.५१                       | ४५९.१५                       |
| ६.        | अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (निव्वळ कर)   | ०.००                          | ०.००                          | ०.००                          | ०.००                         | ०.००                         |
| ७.        | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न  | १२५.७९                        | १६५.१२                        | ९९.६६                         | ६९६.५१                       | ४५९.१५                       |
| ८.        | सध्याचे मालक यांना उपलब्ध कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न  | १२५.७९                        | १६५.१२                        | ९९.६६                         | ६९६.५१                       | ४५९.१५                       |
| ९.        | प्रदानित इन्विटी शेअर भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)   | ११६८.४३                       | ९९९.८३                        |                               |                              |                              |